PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rotoworx Systems Inc.	03/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Durst Phototechnik AG
Street Address:	Vittorio Veneto Strasse 59
City:	Brixen
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	1-39042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11208636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123820700

Email: dguido@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue Of The Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/5437-2 (V11431)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas A. Miro

Total Attachments: 3

source=01016076#page1.tif source=01016076#page2.tif source=01016076#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0858

500813150

WHEREAS, ROTOWORX SYSTEMS INC, a company of Canada, located and doing business at 2113 St-Regis, Suite 260, Dollard Des Ormeaux, Quebec, H9B 2M9 CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the applications attached hereto as *Exhibit A* (the "applications"); and

WHEREAS, Durst Phototechnik AG, an Italian corporation with an office and place of business at Vittorio Veneto Strasse 59,1-39042 Brixen, ITALY DURST CANADA INC. (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said applications, and the invention(s) set forth therein, and any patents granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid applications, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and the like in all other countries is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

1.6	
ROTOWORX SYSTEMS INC	DURST PHOTOTECHNIK AG
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
MARCH <u>4</u> , 2009	March, 2009

WHEREAS, ROTOWORX SYSTEMS INC, a company of Canada, located and doing business at 2113 St-Regis, Suite 260, Dollard Des Ormeaux, Quebec, H9B 2M9 CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the applications attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "applications"); and

WHEREAS, Durst Phototechnik AG, an Italian corporation with an office and place of business at Vittorio Veneto Strasse 59,1-39042 Brixen, ITALY DURST CANADA INC. (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said applications, and the invention(s) set forth therein, and any patents granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid applications, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and the like in all other countries is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

	A7
ROTOWORX SYSTEMS INC	DURST PHOTOTECHNIK AG /
Name: Title:	Name: Title:
MARCH, 2009	March 4, 2009

EXHIBIT A

Country	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
U.S.	Tension-Controlled Web Processing Machine and Method	11/208,636	8/23/2005
Canada	Tension-Controlled Web Processing Machine and Method	2,516,956	8/23/2005

{01009848.1}

RECORDED: 03/20/2009

REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0861

PATENT